
TRUTH IN TAXATION SUMMARY 

TEXAS PROPERTY TAX CODE SECTION 26.16 

COUNTY OF ATASCOSA 

ADOPTED ADOPTED NO NEW NO NEW VOTER 
TAXING ENTITY TAX RATE MAINTANANCE l&S/DEBT REVENUE REVENUE M&O APPROVAL 
& TAX YEAR & OPERATION RATE TAX RATE RATE RATE 

RATE 

ATASCOSA COUNTY (GAT) 
TAX YEAR 2024 0.408738 0.383761 0.024977 0.385723 0.396541 0.467399 

TAX YEAR2023 0.40973 0.396541 0.013189 0.377156 0.363628 0.47557 

TAX YEAR 2022 0.436662 0.417474 0.019188 0.436662 0.401388 0.450215 

TAX YEAR 2021 0.511926 0.468098 0.019188 0.51174 0.467958 0.586054 

TAX YEAR 2020 0.480073 0.437633 0.043828 0.466781 0.544306 0.605809 

TAX YEAR 2019 0.420237 0.382159 0.04244 0.395237 0.51931 0.598932 

( 

ATASCOSA COUNTY (FMLR) 
TAX YEAR 2024 0.07415 0.07415 0 0.06885 0.073158 0.074162 

TAX YEAR 2023 0.073158 0.073158 0 0.070087 0.070087 0.073178 

TAX YEAR 2022 0.081226 0.081226 0 0.081226 0.08167 0.084528 

TAX YEAR 2021 0.095305 0.095305 0 0.607045 0.095612 1.323541 

TAX YEAR 2020 0.089381 0.089381 0 0.086214 0.08636 0.089382 

TAX YEAR2019 0.077557 0.89381 0 0.077557 0.077557 0.083761 

CITY OF CHARLOTTE(CCH) 
TAX YEAR 2024 0.383954 0.342766 0.041188 0.316947 333899 0.383954 

TAX YEAR 2023 0.333899 0.308612 0.166512 0.285237 0.285752 0.333899 

TAX YEAR 2022 0.340697 0.340697 0 0.305248 0.305407 0.340697 

TAX YEAR 2021 0.3447 0.3447 0 0.32057 0.321122 0.344756 

TAX YEAR 2020 0.352666 0.352666 0 0.352666 0.352716 0.365061 
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TAX YEAR 2021 1.284864 0.9642 0.320664 1.284864 0.9642 1.374223 

TAX YEAR 2020 1.3684 1.0547 0.3137 1.329401 1.0547 1.457759 

TAX YEAR 2019 1.36835 1.0684 0.276078 1.261979 1.0684 1.482878 

PLEASANTON ISD (SPL) 
TAX YEAR 2024 1.003536 0.7552 0.148336 0.880062 0.7552 0.897184 
TAX YEAR 2023 0.905836 0.7575 0.148336 0.929638 0.781302 0.905836 

TAX YEAR 2022 1.1071 0.9429 0.164188 1.034318 0.9429 1.107088 

TAX YEAR 2021 1.27 1.0517 0.221718 1.521331 1.0517 1.395581 

TAX YEAR 2020 1.28 1.0547 0.221718 1.347064 1.0548 1.281758 

TAX YEAR 2019 1.290068 1.06835 0.226242 1.163752 1.06835 1.294592 

fCITY OF POTEET (CPO) I 
TAX YEAR 2024 0.945801 0.6558 0.290001 0.861574 0.6528 0.945801 

TAX YEAR 2023 0.9481 0.6528 0.2953 0.69672 0.549786 0.948084 

TAX YEAR 2022 0.840622 0.661413 0.179209 0.83512 0.635762 0.840622 

TAX YEAR 2021 0.97 0.742431 0.223075 0.985506 1.006572 1.006572 

TAX YEAR 2020 1.09 0.8219 0.2647 1.092198 1.007608 1.086606 

TAX YEAR 2019 1.1 1.10 0.319549 1.058762 0.6808 1.259336 

POTEET ISD (SPO) 
TAX YEAR 2024 1.2124 0.7549 0.4575 1.067593 0.7549 1.2124 

TAX YEAR 2023 1.20 0.757284 0.446673 1.014646 1.203957 

TAX YEAR 2022 1.29 0.942684 0.346673 1.014646 0.942684 1.289357 

TAX YEAR 2021 1.39785 0.976084 0.421766 1.29162 0.976084 1.39785 

TAX YEAR 2020 1.397084 1.054484 0.3426 1.66549 1.054484 1.397087 

TAX YEAR 2019 1.397084 1.068084 0.329 1.101011 1.0681 1.397102 

CITY OF JOURDANTON (CPO) 
TAX YEAR 2024 0.74 0.392969 0.347031 0.669485 0.476811 0.739985 
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TAX YEAR 2023 0.74 0.411124 0.328876 0.686949 0.39284 0.740678 
TAX YEAR 2022 0.74 0.418906 0.321094 0.64566 0.400092 0.742279 
TAX YEAR 2021 0.75 0.463438 0.286562 0.661489 0.441392 0.75283 
TAX YEAR 2020 0.71 0.472296 0.237704 0.664128 0.624557 0.862261 
TAX YEAR 2019 0.65 0.4393 0.210797 0.494414 0.438087 0.780427 

CHARLOTTE ISD (SCH) 

TAX VEAR 2024 1.209571 0.0769 0.45267 0.887919 0.7569 1.209571 

TAX YEAR 2023 0.992812 0.8263 0.2613 0.978663 0.166512 0.992812 
TAX YEAR 2022 1.132363 0.9429 0.189463 1.07979 0.9429 1.132363 
TAX YEAR 2021 1.284394 1.051246 0.232694 1.159524 1.0517 1.28394 
TAX YEAR 2020 1.285119 1.0547 0.230419 0.352666 0.352716 0.365061 
TAX YEAR 2019 1.26625 1.06835 0.1978 

ATASCOSA EMRGENCV SERVICE DISTRICT# 1 (AESD1) 

TAX VEAR 2024 0.1 0.1 0 0.091254 0.091471 0.094672 

TAX YEAR 2023 0.1 0.1 0 0.086955 0.095734 0.1 
TAX YEAR 2022 0.1 0.1 0 0.085042 0.087493 0.090555 
TAX YEAR 2021 0.1 0.1 
TAX YEAR 2020 

CITY OF LYTLE (CLY) 

TAX VEAR 2024 0.398363 0.326873 0.07149 0.352178 0.327 0.398363 
TAX YEAR 2023 0.3883 0.327 0.0613 0.341605 0.295151 0.3888374 
TAX YEAR 2022 0.3643 0.3138 0.0505 
TAX YEAR 2021 0.3905 0.3318 0.0587 0.3863 0.3905 
TAX YEAR 2020 0.4154 0.3484 0.067 
TAX VEAR 2019 0.4475 0.3395 0.108 

ATASCOSA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT# 1 (MUD1) 

h 



I 

TAX YEAR 2024 
TAX YEAR 2023 

0.56 

0.56 

RATES FOR ENTITIES THE COUNTY DOES NOT COLLECT FOR 

0.56 

0.56 

0 0.38916 

CITY of PLEASANTON (CPL) {830)-569-3867 

TAX YEAR 2024 
TAX YEAR 2023 

TAX YEAR 2022 

TAX YEAR 2021 

TAX YEAR 2020 

TAX YEAR 2019 

0.515645 

0.515645 

0.515645 

0.499763 

0.499763 

0.2718585 0.2437865 

0.2830423 0.2167207 

0.298531 0.201232 

THE COUNTY IS PROVIDING THIS TABLE OF PROPERTY TAX RATE INFORMATION AS A SERVICE TO THE 

RESIDENTS OF THE COUNTY� 

THE ADOPTED TAX RATE IS THE RATE ADOPTED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF A TAXING UNIT, 

THE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS RATE IS THE COMPONENT OF THE ADOPTED TAX RATE OF A 

TAXING UNIT THAT WILL IMPOSE THE AMOUNT OF TAXES NEEDED TO FUND MAINTENANCE AND 

OPERATION EXPENDITURES OF THE UNIT FOR THE FOLLOWING YEAR. 

THE DEBT RATE IS THE COMPONENT OF THE ADOPTED TAX RATE OF A TAXING UNIT THAT WILL IMPOSE 

THE AMOUNT OF TAXES NEEDED TO FUND THE UNIT'S DEBT SERVICE FOR THE FOLLOWING YEAR. 

THE EFFECTIVE TAX RATE IS THE TAX RATE THAT WOULD GENERATE THE SAME AMOUNT OF REVENUE 

IN THE CURRENT TAX VEAR AS WAS GENERATED BY A TAXING UNIT'S ADOPTED TAX RATE IN THE 

0.4758352 

0.39816 0.40278 

0.5203497 

5 



PRECEDING TAX YEAR FROM PROPERTY THAT IS TAXABLE IN BOTH THE CURRENT TAX YEAR AND THE 

PRECEDING TAX YEAR. 

THE EFFECTIVE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS RATE IS THE TAX RATE THAT WOULD GENERATE THE 

SAME AMONT OF REVENUE FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS IN THE CURRENT TAX YEAR AS WAS 

GENERATED BY A TAXING UNIT'S MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS RATE IN THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR 

FROM PROPERTY THAT IS TAXABLE IN BOTH THE CURRENT TAX YEAR AND THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR. 

THE ROLLBACK TAX RATE IS THE HIGHEST TAX RATE A TAXING UNIT MAY ADOPT BEFORE REQUIRING 

VOTER APPROVAL AT AN ELECTION. IN THE CASE OF A TAXING UNIT OTHER THAN A SCHOOL DISTRICT 

THE VOTERS BY PETITION MAY REQUIRE THAT A ROLLBACK ELECTION BE HELD IF THE UNIT ADOPTS A 

TAX RATE IN EXCESS OF THE UNIT'S ROLLBACK TAX RATE. IN THE EXCESS OF THE DISTRICT'S ROLLBACK 

TAX RATE. 

6) 


